

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-2597 Version: 1	Name:	Narragansett Avenue from 87th Street to 79th Street		
Туре:	Completion of Construction Approval Resolution (Highway)	Status:	Approved		
File created:	4/1/2015	In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	4/29/2015	Final action:	4/29/2015		
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				
	Department: Transportation and Highways				
	Other Part(ies): A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. in the Village of Schaumburg, Illinois				
	Action: Approval				
	Good(s) or Service(s): The work, consisting of improvement to Narragansett Avenue from 87th Street to 79th Street included removal of the existing bituminous pavement, reconstruct three 12 foot lanes, one lane in each direction and one center turning lane with additional parallel parking lanes, aggregate subgrade, bituminous stabilized sub-base, binder and surface course, storm sewer and associated drainage structures, class b patching of the existing concrete pavement, concrete curb and gutter, street lighting, temporary traffic signals, pavement striping, signing, traffic control, landscaping, topsoil, sodding and other related road work required to complete the improvement. Additional quantities of concrete patching, concrete pavement, aggregate subgrade and drainage related items.				
	Location of Project: Narragansett Avenue, 87th Street to 79th Street in the City of Burbank				
	Section: 08-W3719-04-FP				
	County Board District: #11				
	Contract Number: 10216				
	Federal Project Number: M-HPP-0318(106)				
	Federal Job Number: C-91-008-09				
	Final Cost: \$4,078,573.06 from the Motor Fuel Tax Fund 600-600 Account				
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$110,484.56 or 2.78% above the Construction Contract Bid Amount				
	Summary: On 6/14/2011 your Honorable Body awarded a contract to A. Lamp Concrete Contractors Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.				
	The awarded contract amount of this project was \$3,968,088.50 and the final construction cost is \$4,078,573.06. The increase was due to additional quantities of concrete patching, concrete pavement, aggregate subgrade and drainage related items.				
Sponsors: Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E.,	Superintendent	, Department of Transportation and Highways		

File #: 15-2597, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
4/29/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass			
DROBOGED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION ADDOMAL DESCLUTION							

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. in the Village of Schaumburg, Illinois

Action: Approval

Good(s) or Service(s): The work, consisting of improvement to Narragansett Avenue from 87th Street to 79th Street included removal of the existing bituminous pavement, reconstruct three 12 foot lanes, one lane in each direction and one center turning lane with additional parallel parking lanes, aggregate subgrade, bituminous stabilized sub-base, binder and surface course, storm sewer and associated drainage structures, class b patching of the existing concrete pavement, concrete curb and gutter, street lighting, temporary traffic signals, pavement striping, signing, traffic control, landscaping, topsoil, sodding and other related road work required to complete the improvement. Additional quantities of concrete patching, concrete pavement, aggregate subgrade and drainage related items.

Location of Project: Narragansett Avenue, 87th Street to 79th Street in the City of Burbank

Section: 08-W3719-04-FP

County Board District: #11

Contract Number: 10216

Federal Project Number: M-HPP-0318(106)

Federal Job Number: C-91-008-09

Final Cost: \$4,078,573.06 from the Motor Fuel Tax Fund 600-600 Account

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$110,484.56 or 2.78% above the Construction Contract Bid Amount

Summary: On 6/14/2011 your Honorable Body awarded a contract to A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$3,968,088.50 and the final construction cost is \$4,078,573.06. The increase was due to additional quantities of concrete patching, concrete pavement, aggregate subgrade and drainage related items.